
B.—7a.
Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXXIII .—CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, AND
SUPERVISION OF ROADS, BRIDGES, AND OTHER
PUBLIC WORKS.

23

1908-9.

ote No. 110.—Roads, Departmental
£

24 ,275

„ 111.—Roads, &c. 283 ,606

„" 112.—Back-blocks Roads, &c. 250 ,000

113.—Tourist Roads, &c. 30 ,194
,, 114.—Road and other Works on Goldfields and

Mineral Lands 48 ,550

Total—Class XXXIII 636 ,625

Item.

MINISTER FOR ROADS.

VOTE No. 110.
Roads, Departmental—

Salaries—
Head Office—

Chief Engineer
Chief Clerk andSolicitor,also Commissioner(fees)
Chief Accountant
Assistant Accountant
Clerk (also Private Secretary, £25)
13 Clerks: 1 at £315, 1 at £260, 3 at £240,1 at

£235, 1 at £230, 1 at £210, 2 at £175, 1 at
£165, 1 at £155, 1 at £135

Draughtsman
4 Cadets : 1 at £70, 1 at £60, 2 at £50

Auckland—
District Road Engineer
Assistant Road Engineer
District Accountant
2 Clerks : 1 at £250, 1 at £200 ...
2 Draughtsmen : 1 at £250, 1 at £230
6 Cadets : 2 at £70, 2 at £60, 1 at £40,1 at £40

(six months)
Te Kuiti (North) —

District Road Engineer
Draughtsman
Clerk

Te Kuiti (South)—
District Road Engineer
Clerk

Rotorua—
Clerk

Hawke's Bay—
District Road Engineer
2 Clerks • 1 at £225, 1 at £120 ...
2 Draughtsmen; 1 at £280, 1 at £215

725
465
350
300
250

2,775
175
230

390
330
305
450
480

320

330
150
85

300
195

130

320
345
495
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