CLASS XXXIII. — CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, AND SUPERVISION OF ROADS, BRIDGES, AND OTHER PUBLIC WORKS.

				1908–9.	
				£	
ote No.	110.—Roads, Departmental	***		24,2	75
	111 Roads, &c.			283 ,606 250 ,000 30 ,194	
**	112.—Back-blocks Roads, &c.	•••			
,, ^		***			
•	113.—Tourist Roads, &c.				
"	114.—Road and other Works Mineral Lands	on Goldfield	ds and	48 ,550	
	Total—Class X2	XXIII		636 ,625	
tem.				£	£
		•			
	MINISTER FOR RO	ADS.	,		
VO	TE No. 110.				
	OADS, DEPARTMENTAL—				
	Salaries—				
	Head Office—				
	Chief Engineer			725	
	Chief Clerk and Solicitor, also	Commissione	r (fees)	465	
	Chief Accountant	***		35 0	
	Assistant Accountant			300	
	Clerk (also Private Secretary			250	
	13 Clerks: 1 at £315, 1 at £2				
	£235, 1 at £230, 1 at £21	.0, 2 at £17	5, 1 at		
	£165, 1 at £155, 1 at £135	• • •		2 ,775	
	Draughtsman			175	
	4 Cadets: 1 at £70, 1 at £60,	2 at £50	•••	230	
	Auckland—		Ì	200	
	District Road Engineer Assistant Road Engineer	• • •	•••	390 330	
	District Accountant	•••	•••	305	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £250, 1 at £20	00		450	
	2 Draughtsmen: 1 at £250, 1			480	
	6 Cadets: 2 at £70, 2 at £60,				
	(six months)	•••		32 0	
	Te Kuiti (North)—				
	District Road Engineer			330	
	Draughtsman			150	
	Clerk			85	
	Te Kuiti (South)—			200	
	District Road Engineer	•••		300	
	Clerk	•••	•••	195	
	Rotorua—			190	
1	Clerk	***		130	
ì	Hawka'a Rov				
	Hawke's Bay—			320	
	Hawke's Bay— District Road Engineer 2 Clerks 1 at £225, 1 at £1:	 20	• ·	320 345	